

July 23, 2006

TO: Alderman Ron Hart, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John Rooney
Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering

RE: Final Payment, Contract 33-05(K5-040), 2005 Sewer Construction, A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor

The contractor has satisfactorily completed the above contract and is requesting final payment in the amount of \$236,060.25.

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$227,755 under Resolution No. 6561 of July 5, 2005. Change Order No. 1 was approved under Resolution No. 6815 in the amount of \$8,305.25, bringing the contract total to \$236,060.25.

Cc: Joy Hansche

HMF:hf